10/381060 3cd PCIAPIO 07 JUL 2003

| 07-25-2 | 003 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
| | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew P. Abbott David L. Davies Glen Capper | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SCIONIX LIMITED Internal Address: Marlborough House | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖺 Yes 🖵 No | 298 Regents Park Road | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | Finchley, London N3 2UA, United Kingdom | | | |
| P Assignment 다 Merger | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Street Address: | | | |
| D Other | | | | |
| | City:State:Zip: | | | |
| Execution Date: May 9, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗓 No | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/381,060 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| Additional numbers att | ached? ☐ Yes ဩn No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jennifer P. Yancy | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) | | | |
| Internal Address; Jones, Tullar & Cooper, P.C. | 卧 Enclosed | | | |
| P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| 0004,5344_0000075_(0381060 | | | | |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

9. Statement and signature.

Jennifer P. Yancy

Name of Person Signing

| PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595) | | | | | |
|------------------------------|--|------------|---|--|--|
| 1. Name of | f conveying party(ies): | | | | |
| | Raymond K. Rasheed | | Vasuki Tambyrajah | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | Yes X No | | |
| | nd address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Address: | | | | |
| | .ddress: | | | | |
| | State: | | | | |
| | nd address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | Address: | | | | |
| | ddress: | | | | |
| City: | State: | ZIP: _ | | | |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | Yes 🛂 No | | |
| 4. Applicati | ion number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | |
| If this do | ocument is being filed together with a new applic | ation, the | e execution date of the application is: | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| | İ | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | [| Yes ဩ∎ No | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? | | TES CENTRO | | |

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT REEL: 014297 FRAME: 0213 NONPROVISIONAL

RECORDED: 07/07/2003

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(1) Andrew P. ABBOTT

(4) Raymond K. RASHEED

| NAME(S) OF | (2) David L. DAVIES | | (5) Vasuki TAMBYRAJAH | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| INVENTOR(S) | (3) Glen CAPPER | | []x box if continued on page 2 | |
| the receipt and assign(s) and tr | sufficiency of which are hereby ackno ansfer(s) unto: | wledged by the ur | ndersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s). | |
| NSERT | SCIONIX LIMITED | t David Ei II | | |
| NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES) | Marlborough House, 298 Regents Park Road, Finchley, London N3 2UA, United Kingdom | | | |
| | | | | |
| (hereinafter des U.S.C. 100, in the thereof; and all i | ignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right ne invention and all applications include resulting patents, known as | , title and interest ding any and all di | for the United States of America as defined in 35 visions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues | |
| TITLE OF INVENTION | IONIC LIQUIDS AND THEIR USE AS | SOLVENTS | | |
| | for which the undersigned executed | an application for | Letters Patent of the United States of America: | |
| NOTE (Complete | (A) even date herewith | | | |
| line A. B and/or C) | (B) on (C) x in U.S. Appln. No. 10 / | 381060 | filed 27 March 2003 | |
| assigns and lega | AND the undersigned hereby author s to issue said Letters Patent to the sa als representatives; the undersigned a on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. | ize(s) and request aid ASSIGNEE, for agree(s) that the a | t(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents rits interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors tomey of record in said application shall | |
| successors, ass | AND the undersigned hereby agree(signs and legal representatives, deem invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s | • | Recute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its SSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and | |
| | o insert hereon any further identification | on necessary or d | esirable for recordation of this document. | |
| | INVENTOR(S) | DATE SIGNI | ED WITNESSES | |
| 1) _91 | rdrew Allott | 9/5/0 | 3 PRJEWRING. | |
| Name: Andrew 2) | P. ABBOTT | 9/5/03 | , S. Hilash | |
| Name: David L | DAVIES O 200- | 0/5/03 | d dela | |
| Name: Glen CA | APPER | 9/13/03 | S VA GOVOON | |
| 4) \mathcal{R} | . K. Rasheed | <u> 28-2-</u> | 03 A. Alba | |
| Name: Raymon | nd K. RASHEED V Tambyrafal | 31-05 | -03 A. AlloH. | |
| Name: Vasuki | TAMBYRAJAH | | | |
| IF ADDITIONA | L INVENTORS, check box and c | ontinue on page 2 | | |

PAT-114 (197

PATENT REEL: 014297 FRAME: 0214